PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5330982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY ALAN GRANDOMINICO	04/24/2015
DOMINIC PLAUCHE GRANDOMINICO	03/30/2015
RAYMOND AUGUSTUS MCDONALD	03/30/2015
BRET JAMESON MOSS	03/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDGE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1201 ETNA PARKWAY	
City:	PATASKALA	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16245634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)916-2459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-781-1212

Email: patents@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD, LLP, JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 2: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76602-003US-402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=76602-003US-402 Assignment#page1.tif source=76602-003US-402_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048050 FRAME: 0870**

505284208

source=76602-003US-402_Assignment#page3.tif source=76602-003US-402_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ivicizonaid, and Bret Jameson	ninico, Dominic Plauche Grandominico, Raymond Augustu Moss ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matte
SKIRT ASSEMBLY" ("APPLIC)	or claimed in a patent application entitled "AERODYNAMICATION"), which:
L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East customer number 26672, to insert	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby E'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co. L. Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed Number and filing date, when known;
	. 2015 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/656,231;
and interest in the INVENTION a	O Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents ing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and ION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS In	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the creby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
prosecution of the APPLICATION	ute all instruments and documents required for the making and ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation refrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to ATION DERIVATIVES).
anu ochvered shall be deemed an o the same instrument	y be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed riginal, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and
1/2 1/2015 Date	
Dáis	Gary Alan/Grandominico
Date	Dominic Plauche Grandominico
Date	Raymond Augustus McDonald

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

McDonald, and Bret Jameson	inico, Dominic Plauche Grandominico, Raymond Augustus Moss ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter claimed in a patent application entitled "AERODYNAMIC TION"), which:
authorizes, and requests ASSIGNE L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East, customer number 26672, to insert	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby E'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on March 12,	2015 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/656,231;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and and interest in the INVENTION ar	Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title nd the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents ng applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and ION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS he	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the reby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
prosecution of the APPLICATIO	ute all instruments and documents required for the making and DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation refrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to ATION DERIVATIVES).
-	y be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed riginal, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and
Date 3/30/15	Gary Alan Grandominico
Dale /	Dominic Plauche Grandohainico
Date	Raymond Augustus McDonald

3/30/2015

Bret Jamesop Moss

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

McDonald, and Bret Jameson	ninico, Dominic Plauche Grandominico, Raymond Augustus Moss ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter r claimed in a patent application entitled "AERODYNAMIC ATION"), which:
authorizes, and requests ASSIGNE L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East customer number 26672, to insert	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby EE'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., t, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on March 12	, 2015 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/656,231;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and and interest in the INVENTION a	o Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns d is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents ing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and TON DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS h	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ;
prosecution of the APPLICATI	cute all instruments and documents required for the making and ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to ATION DERIVATIVES).
	ay be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed original, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and
Date	Gary Alan Grandominico
3/80/15	
Date'	Dominic Plauche Grandominico
	Auglef.
Date	Raymond Augustus McDonald

RECORDED: 01/17/2019